The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007



Tuesday, September 26, 2000

1:00 PM

Committee Room - City Hall

Committee on Transportation

Noach Dear, Chair Members: June M. Eisland, Walter L. McCaffrey, Kathryn E. Freed, A. Gifford Miller, Margarita Lopez, Angel Rodriguez, Michael C. Nelson and Al Stabile

Roll Call

Present.

Dear, Freed, Miller, Lopez, Rodriguez and Nelson

Absent.

Eisland, McCaffrey and Stabile

Other Council Members Attending: O'Donovan

Int 0804-2000

A Local Law in relation to the approval of a determination by the Taxi and Limousine Commission to approve an application by Easy-Way Corporation doing business as Cleopatra Car Service for a license to operate a new base station in the borough of Brooklyn.

<u>Attachments:</u> Memo In Support, Committee Report, Fiscal Impact Statement

<u>Attachments:</u> Memo In Support, Committee Report, Fiscal Impact Statement

Enactment No: 2000/062

Int 0805-2000

A Local Law in relation to the disapproval of a determination by the Taxi and Limousine Commission to approve an application by Easy-Way Corporation doing business as Cleopatra Car Service for a license to operate a new base station in the borough of Brooklyn.

<u>Attachments:</u> Memo In Support, Committee Report, Fiscal Impact Statement

<u>Attachments:</u> Memo In Support, Committee Report, Fiscal Impact Statement

Affirmative, 6-

Dear, Freed, Miller, Lopez, Rodriguez and Nelson

Absent, 3 -

Eisland, McCaffrey and Stabile

Int 0806-2000

A Local Law in relation to the approval of a determination by the Taxi and Limousine Commission to approve an application by Cadman Express Car & Limousine Service Inc., also known as Cadman Express Car and Limo, Inc., also known as Cadman Express Car & Limo Svc Inc. for the renewal of a license to operate a base station in the borough of Brooklyn.

<u>Attachments:</u> Cover Sheet, Memo In Support, Committee Report

<u>Attachments:</u> Cover Sheet, Memo In Support, Committee Report

Int 0807-2000

A Local Law in relation to the disapproval of a determination by the Taxi and Limousine Commission to approve an application by Cadman Express Car & Limousine Service Inc., also known as Cadman Express Car and Limo, Inc., also known as Cadman Express Car & Limo Svc Inc. for the renewal of a license to operate a base station in the borough of Brooklyn.

<u>Attachments:</u> Cover Sheet, Memo In Support, Committee Report

<u>Attachments:</u> Cover Sheet, Memo In Support, Committee Report

Res 1004-1999

Resolution calling upon the Governor and the State Legislature to amend the Vehicle and Traffic law to create enhanced penalties for illegally parking in specially designated school zones.

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{Affirmative,} & 6 - \\ \end{tabular}$

Dear, Freed, Miller, Lopez, Rodriguez and Nelson

Absent, 3 -

Eisland, McCaffrey and Stabile